BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 463-341-101
Issue 2, November 1973
VOICE CONNECTING ARRANGEMENT STP
120A INTERCONNECTING UNIT
69G APPARATUS MOUNTING
6048 PANEL

system line circuits to Bell System CO
exchange lines or PBX station lines.
ORDERING GUIDE
• Unit, Interconnecting, 120A (one per line,
Fig. 1)
Associated Apparatus (Order Separately)
Note: If a 23-inch relay rack is not provided
on customer premises, provide a 16C apparatus
mounting (for the 69G) or an ED-91180-72
Group 21 cabinet (for 604B), or their local
equivalent.
• Mounting, Apparatus, 69G (one per 120A
IU, Fig. 2, requires separate fusing. See
3.02.)
or
@) American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1973
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
BSP. 46J..J41-101 -102_197J -11.01.i~ Scannedby FrankHarrell~yFrank) Castle Rock,J;Co<!l<lo"-'" '!<>do_!F'!lob"'24!J2!Q101""6 c!!OO!;Jo1~4 : 5;L7 _ _::.:============
SECTION 463-341-101
Fig. 1-120A Interconnecting Unit
• Panel, 604B (one per fourteen 120A IU,
Fig. 3. Fuse panel only, no power unit.)
• Bracket, 99B (one per twelve 69Gs, Fig. 2).
• Cable, Connector, A25B (one per 69G, four
per 604B, or see Table A).
• Block, Connecting, 66M1-50 (as required,
Fig. 4).
• Block, Connecting, 66B4-25 (as required).
Note: Other type blocks may be used when
specified locally.
• Clip, Bridging, B (as required, shipped 25
per package, Fig. 4).
• Diode, 426AG (69G mounting only, if power
supply is 48 volts).
• Cable, D Inside wiring or equivalent (for
cabling from 66B4-25 intermediate connecting
block to the 66M1-50 interface connecting
block, 69G only).
• Unit, Power, 20C2, or 30C2 (when existing
PBX power supply is insufficient).
• Unit, Telephone, Key, 201C (if required for
fusing 69G. See 3.02.)
• Plug, KS-8585, L15 (if required for CP ring
supply).
Replaceable Components
(a) For 604B Panel
• Fuse, 70F, 1/4 ampere (13 per panel)
• Fuse, 70A, 1-1/3 amperes (three per panel)
• Fuse, 70G, 1/2 ampere (two per panel)
• Indicator, 17C-49 (or equivalent for optional
fuse alarm, if required).
(b) For Power Protection Unit (Optional)
• KS-20944, List 1 or KS-20944 , List 2
Protector. Must be provided when a CP
de power supply is used. Use the List 1
protector for -24 volts or the List 2 protector
for -48 volts.
TABLE A
OPTIONAL CABLE ARRANGEMENTS TO PROVIDE
CONNECTIONS FOR FOUR KS-16671, L1 PLUGS
ON 604B PANEL
MAXIMUM NO. OF CABLES REQUIRED
CABLE
DESIGNATION ARRANGEMENTS ISEE 3.07)
!NOTE)
Arrangement 1 Arrangement 2 Arrangement 3
A25B 1 4 2
A50B 1
A75A 1
Note: Arrangement of interconnecting units
and local requirements will determine the size
and maximum length of cable required.
ISS 2, SECTION 463-341-101